

i>? SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 28.03.2014
Court No. 14
Item No. 1

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5-6
(Application for restoration/ recalling the order dated 13.01.2014)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 1676-1677 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MOHD. SHAHID HUSAIN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications for restoration/recalling the order in the matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to file a better affidavit in support of his application.

Permission is allowed.

Better affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.”

It is submitted for the Information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 14.03.2014 filed Affidavit and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court with this report.

The Applications for restoration/ recalling the order are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

GA