

Ö

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1676-1677/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2011 in WP No.3367/1995 dated 24/05/2012 in RP No.201/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MOHD. SHAHID HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Mohsin Israili, Adv.

Mr. Syed Qamruzzaman Abidi, Adv.

for Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states that he may be permitted liberty to file his own affidavit explaining non-appearance.

List after one week.

The needful be done, in the meantime.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Assistant Registrar