

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6/2014 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1676-1677/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2011 in WP No.3367/1995 dated 24/05/2012 in RP No.201/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MOHD. SHAHID HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states that pursuant to the orders passed on 07.03.2014, better affidavit has already been filed on 09.04.2014. The affidavit is not on the record. This matter will be placed along with the affidavit filed by the applicant.
List the matter next week.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master