

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5-6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1676-1677/2014
(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2011 in WP No.3367/1995
dated 24/05/2012 in RP No.201/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MOHD. SHAHID HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M. Mohsin Israilly, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons indicated in the fresh affidavit
filed by the learned counsel representing the petitioner, we
are of the view that the absence of the learned counsel on
13.1.2014 was neither deliberate nor intentional.

Accordingly, the order passed by this Court on
13.1.2014 is recalled. The main petitions are restored to
their original number.

List the main petitions for hearing after summer
vacation.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar